remains committed to its QT agenda, with plans to reduce this percentage to 10%, even if this coincides with broader
economic deceleration. Such a firm stance could have implications, potentially exerting upward pressure on interest
rates and elevating the bond term premium which is an additional yield that investors require for longer-term lending.
Bill Dudley, the former president of the New York Fed, recently offered a perspective on the timeline of these potential
effects. He postulates that if QT continues at its current pace without interruptions, the upward pressure on interest
rates might persist until 2025.

Clear Opportunity or Mirage?

The debate is fueled by a plethora of compelling arguments on either side, yet one undeniable truth is that the
past three years have tested the resilience of the asset class and the resolve of its investors. To get a better
understanding of where we sit, we highlight the estimated returns for the next 12 months across various tenors,

based on potential yield scenarios.

|   6w w w . W a t e r l o o C a p . c o m

C A P I T A L

™

FIXED INCOME: CLEAR OPPORTUNITY OR JUST A MIRAGE

Bond’s Risk/Return

yield change/maturity 2YR 5YR 10YR 30YR
-1.50% 8.0% 11.4% 16.8% 28.9%
-1.0% 7.0% 9.3% 12.8% 20.9%

-0.50% 6.1% 7.1% 8.8% 12.9%
No change 5.2% 4.9% 4.9% 4.9%

+0.5% 4.3% 2.7% 0.9% -3.0%
+1.0% 3.4% 0.5% -3.1% -11.0%
+1.5% 2.5% -1.6% -7.0% -19.0%

source: Waterloo Capital, Bloomberg. Table uses duration and chg of yield, does not account for convexity. As of Oct 2023.

Bond's Risk/Return

Estimate of 12 Month Total Return Based on Yield Changes

Disclaimer
The commentary set forth herein represents the views of Waterloo Capital Management and its investment professionals at the time indicated and

is subject to change without notice. The commentary set forth herein was prepared by Waterloo Capital Management based upon information that

it believes to be reliable. Waterloo Capital Management expressly disclaims any responsibility to update the commentary set forth herein for any